
BASE METALS
OFFICIAL BASE METALS PRICES BASE METALS STOCKS
LONDON METAL EXCHANGE [USD/mt] LME WAREHOUSES
(LME OFFICIAL PRICES) (LME WAREHOUSE STOCKS)

tonnes daily change

Cu Cu
Sn Sn
Pb Pb
Zn Zn
Al Al
Ni Ni
Co Co
Mo source: LME/Platts; prices in USD/lb

Official copper stocks ex LME
COMEX:
SHFE:
Total offcial copper stocks (LME, COMEX & SHFE)

PRECIOUS METALS
OFFICIAL PRECIOUS METALS PRICES ON LONDON BULLION MARKET
(LBMA/LME)

SILVER GOLD [USD/troz]
Monthly
average average

[USc/troz] AM FIX
[USD/kg] PM FIX
[EURc/troz]
[EUR/kg]

PLATINUM [USD/troz] PALLADIUM [USD/troz]

average

AM FIX AM FIX
PM FIX PM FIX

OFFICIAL FX AND INTEREST RATES
OFFICIAL FX RATES

     NATIONAL BANK OF POLAND LONDON METAL EXCHANGE EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK

USD 3,5775
EUR 4,2150 EUR EUR
GBP 4,8491 1/€ 1/€

GBP
1/£

OFFICIAL INTEREST RATES BANK OF CANADA
(Daily Noon Exchange Rate)

Fixing Monthly
average

WIBOR 1M USDCAD
WIBOR 3M 1/C$

Bloomberg Fix (BFIX)
SOFR 1M (Bloomberg)
SOFR 3M Fixing

EURIBOR 1M EURUSD
EURIBOR 3M 1/€
*SOFR quotes as of  26.02.2026; averages as of 02/26
*EURIBOR quotes as of  26.02.2026; averages as of 02/26

In case of questions, comments or remarks
please feel free to contact us: marketrisk@kghm.com

AS OF 27.02.2026

Cash Montly average Annual average 3-month price

1 928,00 1 916,10 1 958,18 1 977,00 286 100 decrease of 200 tonnes
3 327,00 3 320,80 3 269,26 3 348,50 97 350 decrease of 1 050 tonnes

MARKET RISK UNIT

settlement settlement settlement settlement

57 425,00 48 675,00 49 304,39 57 175,00 7 550 decrease of 25 tonnes
13 439,50 12 967,83 13 029,83 13 484,00 253 700 increase of 100 tonnes

DAILY QUOTES OF SELECTED COMMODITIES AND FX MARKETS

17 685,00 17 132,75 17 497,07 17 890,00 287 976 decrease of 1 530 tonnes
3 157,50 3 065,35 3 107,89 3 165,00 465 550 decrease of 2 000 tonnes

Annual

545 709 increase of 447 tonnes
391 529 increase of 119 054 tonnes

1 190 938 increase of 119 601 tonnes

55 875,00 55 857,50 55 665,61 56 290,00 137 no changes
26,94 26,38 24,83 26,92

5019,53

price price average
Cash Annual Cash Monthly

average

8997,50 8254,53 8745,34 5174,10 5011,83
4878,64
4876,19

Cash Monthly Annual Cash Monthly Annual

7624,00 6981,10 7421,73
2451,17 2244,48 2386,14

2892,76 2653,89 2811,69 5222,30

price average price average average

2365,00 2139,25 2283,00 1818,00 1736,70

(NBP FIXING)

Fixing Monthly Annual Cash Monthly

1791,76
2366,00 2140,85 2290,39 1793,00 1734,15 1795,68

MonthlyFixingAnnual

(ECB FIXING)(LME SETTLEMENT RATES)

3,5804 3,5656
4,2233 4,2174 1,1803 1,1825

Annual
average average price average average

1,1781 1,1805 1,1824 1,1780

averageaverage

1,3651 1,3718

AS OF 27.02.2026*

Fixing Monthly Annual Annual
average average average

3,9000 3,9785 4,0075 1,3642

3,6674 3,6577 3,6602 Monthly Annual
average average

3,8000 3,8600 3,8963

3,6677 3,6681 3,6713

0,73303 0,73255 0,72897

2,0130 2,0112 2,0202 0,84731 0,84574 0,84897
1,9540 1,9527 1,9570 1,18020 1,18237 1,17794

0,84574 0,84890

0,74234 0,73594 0,73779

4,8280 4,8452
1,3471 1,3588 1,3554

0,84724 0,84567 0,84882 0,84710


